

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4809/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2004 in CRM No.4290/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MITA SINGHA BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUTNATH NAYAK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Md. Iqbal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

No.2

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file further affidavit. List on 21st August, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master